s.145(2) of the 1996 Act).

  S/4102738/2020 & Others   Page 14

38. So far as the present cases are concerned, therefore, those claimants who received letters using the terminology, “Length of

notice to be worked (if any): as and when required in the month ahead” (such as P.355), fall into the first category and the

EDT, in the absence of a contractual notice period, will be the date on which the statutory notice expires following the date

of receipt of the dismissal letter.

 5

39. Those claimants who received letters using the terminology: “Length of service to be worked (if any): none” fall into the second

category and their EDT is the date of receipt of the dismissal letter.

 10

 15

 20

  S/4102738/2020 & Others   Page 15

S/4102738/2020 & Others

SCHEDULE

ET1 ET3 Name
Received
letter

Effective
Date of
Termination

Notice
period in
weeks

Notice pay
claimed

Notice pay
received
from the
Respondent

Agreed notice
pay owed by the
Respondent  TOTAL

Weekly
wage before
NMW
increase

Weekly
wage after
NMW
increase

1 12 Adrian Podgórski  06/04/2020 06/04/2020 1.00 £348.80 £328.40 £20.40 £1,593.93 £328.40 £348.80

3 4 Beata Nalepa  02/04/2020 02/04/2020 8.00 £2,790.40 £2,082.50 £707.90  £328.40 £348.80

8 5 Fiona Nugent 31/03/2020 30/04/2020 7.00 £2,441.60 £1,970.40 £471.20  £328.40 £348.80

13 7 Magdalena Galas 03/04/2020 30/04/2020 4.33 £1,511.47 £1,245.18 £266.29  £328.40 £348.80

14 8 Nigel Chabwa  31/03/2020 30/04/2020 4.33 £1,511.47 £1,473.33 £38.14  £340.00 £348.80

15 13 Radoslaw Rojecki 06/04/2020 06/04/2020 1.00 £348.80 £328.40 £20.40  £340.00 £348.80

16 15 Zoran Mizhimakoski 30/03/2020 05/04/2020 1.00 £139.52 £131.36 £8.16  £131.36 £139.52

5 17 Costin Iliescu 30/03/2020 05/04/2020 1.00 £348.80 £287.35 £61.45   £340.00 £348.80

 5

ET1 ET3 Name

Notice pay received
from the
Respondent Weekly pay

Notice pay
claimed

Agreed notice pay
owed by the
Respondent  TOTAL

7 6
Efeo Rodney
Fernandes £1,833.05 £423.01 £2,115.06 £282.01 £1,354.01

9 10
George Duncan
Gordon £1,248.00 £420.00 £1,820.00 £572.00

12 3
Kinga Killingback
(Indraszczyk) £3,500.00 500 £4,000.00 £500.00

  S/4102738/2020 & Others   Page 16

ET1 ET3 Name Weekly pay

Agreed compensation for failure to provide
written statement of T&Cs owed by the
Respondent TOTAL

1 12 Adrian Podgórski  £348.80 £697.60 £3,012.32

5 17 Costin Iliescu £328.40 £656.80
14 8 Nigel Chabwa  £348.80 £697.60
15 13 Radoslaw Rojecki £348.80 £697.60
16 15 ZORAN MIZHIMAKOSKI £131.36 £262.72

CLAIMANT'S NAME
ET1
NUMBER

ET3
NUMBER

AGREED REDUNDANCY PAY OWED BY THE RESPONDENT TAKING INTO
CONSIDERATION THE CAP, INCREASE IN NMW & REDUNDANCY PAY